2017 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
August 1, 2017 - Final Standings

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

Div. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series

1. #8-X Lovers 7 2 36 27 30188 927 2599 1025 2917
- 2. #2 - Blackout City 6 3 41 22 29652 928 2539 1061 2917
2 | 3. #7-Kiss My Split 6 3 38.5 24.5 28573 820 2202 1040 2892
:E 4. #9 - Off the Sheet 6 3 32.5 30.5 30088 929 2638 1059 3001
S | 5. #1-Who Cares 5 4 30 33 29665 830 2351 992 2786
é 6. #5 - The Four Horsemen 4 5 32 31 29566 928 2563 1035 2866
é 7. #4 - We're Knott Cross 4 5 27 36 29437 845 2356 1014 2864

8. #6 - Stacks on Racks 3 6 31.5 31.5 29826 919 2694 1024 2958

9. #3 - Bitson's Bombers 2 7 25 38 29630 850 2426 1009 2903
o | 1 #14- What The Fo%f#it 6 3 35 28 29570 843 2346 1018 2871
2 | 2. #10 - Who Gives a Split? 5 4 36 27 29081 871 2467 976 2804
:E 3. #18 - Chalupa Batman 5 4 31.5 31.5 29713 960 2709 1036 2937
-'-; 4. #13 - Spare Me 5 4 29 34 29081 669 1785 1013 2790
Z | 5. #12 - Hillcrest Lanes 4 5 31.5 31.5 29930 919 2624 1009 2880
’;E 6. #11 - Scott Brunner's Pro Shop 4 5 31 32 29264 934 2482 1068 2830
E, 7. #16 - Spareway to Heaven 4 5 27 36 26682 807 2173 1045 2896
E 8. #17 - Rollin' Rocks 3 6 27.5 35.5 29232 856 2334 999 2883

9. #15 - Park Center Lanes 2 7 25 38 28973 894 2546 1007 2912

1. #21-3D'sandaSetofT's 8 1 44 19 30752 970 2744 1067 3012
£ | 2. #20- The Colors 6 3 37 26 26898 911 2368 1053 2776
£ | 3. #23- Waffle Stompers 5.5 3.5 38.5 24.5 29928 876 2406 1052 2964
a 4. #27 - Ballz Deep 5 4 31.5 31.5 29542 869 2453 988 2786
g | 5. #22- Hooters 5 4 31 32 29362 843 2299 1027 2839
% 6. #26 - Dad's Illegitimate Children 4 5 29.5 33.5 29411 861 2567 1014 2912
_?:: 7. #24 - Balls of Fire 3 6 29 34 29829 842 2458 1019 2929
3 8. #25 - One and Done 3 6 21 42 29077 784 2209 976 2755

9. #19 - Yooper Loopers 2.5 6.5 27.5 35.5 29057 915 2549 1018 2828
- 1. #32 - Greengo Motorsports 7 2 38.5 24.5 29871 939 2568 1051 2893
2 | 2. #29 - Beans and Rice 5 4 32.5 30.5 27156 816 2275 1022 2890
E 3. #31 - Spring Bowlers 5 4 30.5 325 29456 883 2461 1062 2998
% 4. #34 - Royale Flush 4 5 31 32 28904 640 1811 960 2777
E 5. #28 - Southwest Truck and Auto 4 5 31 32 29665 860 2433 1024 2925
-§ 6. #30 - Split Happens 4 5 30.5 32.5 29817 789 2288 987 2882
= 7. #36 - Pins-A-Flying 4 5 30 33 29288 867 2477 1041 2891
E 8. #35 - Tater Tots 3 6 28 35 29635 896 2503 1000 2872

9. #33 - King Pins 3 6 26 37 29226 804 2256 1031 2847

Final results of roll-offs can be found on page 2.
Information on the Baker Tournament finale can be found on page 3.

Results, schedules and standings: GRSummerLeague.com. Like us on Facebook - Facebook.com/TravelLeague.



Roll-Offs: Final Results

1st Place Teams

Week 10:
3 D's/a Set of T's 4, What The Fo%#it 3
X Lovers 5, Greengo Motorsports 2

Week 11:
Playing for 1st and 2nd Place:
3 D'sand a Set of T's 4, X Lovers 3

Playing for 3rd and 4th Place:
Greengo Motorsports 4, What the Fo%#it 3

Prize Money:
1st $1,000, 2nd $800, 3rd $700, 4th $600

2nd Place Teams

Week 10:
Blackout City 6, Beans and Rice 1
Who Gives a Split? 4, The Colors 3

Week 11:
Playing for 5th and 6th Place:
Blackout City 6, Who Gives a Split? 1

Playing for 7th and 8th Place:
Beans and Rice 0, The Colors 0 (dbl forfeit)

Prize Money:
5th $580, 6th $560, T-7th $530, T-7th $530

3rd Place Teams
Week 10:
Spring Bowlers 6, Kiss My Split 1
Waffle Stompers 4, Chalupa Batman 3

Week 11:

Playing for 9th and 10th Place:
Waffle Stompers 6, Spring Bowlers 1

Playing for 11th and 12th Place:
Chalupa Batman 6, Kiss My Split 1

Prize Money:
9th $500, 10th $480, 11th $480, 12th $460

4th Place Teams

Week 10:
Off the Sheet 5, Royale Flush 2
Spare Me 4, Ballz Deep 3

Week 11:
Playing for 13th and 14th Place:
Spare Me 5, Off the Sheet 2

Playing for 15th and 16th Place:
Ballz Deep 4.5, Royale Flush 2.5

Prize Money:
13th $460, 14th $440, 15th $440, 16th $420

5th Place Teams

Week 10:
Hooters 5, SW Truck and Auto 2
Hillcrest Lanes 6, Who Cares 1

Week 11:
Playing for 17th and 18th Place:
Hillcrest Lanes 4, Hooters 3

Playing for 19th and 20th Place:
SW Truck and Auto 4, Who Cares 3

Prize Money:
17th $420, 18th $400, 19th $400, 20th $380

6th Place Teams

Week 10:
Dad’s Illegitimate 5, The 4 Horsemen 2
Split Happens 4, Brunner's Pro Shop 3

Week 11:
Playing for 21st and 22nd Place:
Dad's Illegitimate 5, Split Happens 2

Playing for 23rd and 24th Place:

Brunner's Pro Shop 4, The Four Horsemen 3

Prize Money:
21st $380, 22nd $360, 23rd $360, 24th $340

7th Place Teams
Week 10:
Balls of Fire 4, Pins-A-Flying 3
We're Knott Cross 5, Spareway to Heaven 2

Week 11:
Playing for 25th and 26th Place:
Balls of Fire 5.5, We're Knott Cross 1.5

Playing for 27th and 28th Place:
Spareway to Heaven 5, Pins-A-Flying 2

Prize Money:
25th $340, 26th $320, 27th $320, 28th $300

8th and 9th Place Teams
Week 10:

Bitson's Bombers 5, One and Done 2
Tater Tots 4, Park Center Lanes 3
Stacks on Racks 7, Yooper Loopers 0
King Pins 4, Rollin' Rocks 3

Week 11:
Stacks on Racks 6, Tater Tots 1
Rollin' Rocks 4, One and Done 3

Bitson's Bombers 5, King Pins 2

Yooper Loopers 4, Park Center Lanes 3

Prize Money:

All teams winning both their matches will receive $300.
Teams winning one match will receive $280. Teams losing both matches receive $260.




Last Night's Tournament: Week 12

On the final night of bowling, August 1st, we will hold a Baker tournament at Westgate, and all teams will receive
additional prize money based on how they finish in the tournament.

Teams will bowl a six-game Baker qualifier. In the baker format, teams alternate frames throughout one game. The
first bowler will bowl Frame #1, the second bowler will bowl Frame #2, and so on. In Frame #5, the first bowler will
bowl again, and the rotation continues from there.

After qualifying, the top 16 teams, ranked by total pins with handicap, will make it into the match play bracket. Match
play consists of a two-game match against the opposing team, where total pins with handicap determines who
advances.

Substitutes are not allowed for the tournament - roster players only.

Estimated Prize List

1st Place: $1,000
2nd Place: $500
3rd-4th Place: $300
5th-8th Place: $240
9th-16th Place: $160
17th-24th Place: $140
25th-32nd Place: $120
33rd-36th Place: $100

Bonus - High Qualifier: $100




2017 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - August 1, 2017 - Final Standings

High Game - Men

300 Doug Strayer
300 Chad Reiffer
300 Brad Wheaton
299 Cori Roelofs
298 Joe Austin
289 Mike DeMario
286 Gordon Stene Jr.
286 Paul Graff
280 Ron King
279 Bob Lomonaco
279 Kyle Wasko
279 James Whitman
279 Cori Roelofs
279 Dave Kaliniak
279 Derek Case
279 Brian Jahn

High Series - Men

843 Chad Reiffer
808 Cori Roelofs
791 Todd Stuart
790 Mike Froman
789 Brian Jahn
780 Mike DeMario
754 Gordon Stene Jr.
750 Kyle Wasko

High Hdcp Game - Men

336 Brad Wheaton
322 Doug Strayer
321 Paul Graff
318 John Corbett
317 Don Friant

High Hdcp Series - Men

870 Tory Balulis
870 Brian Jahn
843 Chad Reiffer
840 Mike DeMario
840 Rich Ebel

High Game - Women
279 Kathi Kruithof
279 Brittany Holt
266 Kady Stephens
259 Robin DeMario
256 Emily Witt

High Series - Women

714 Kindra Williams
693 Brittany Holt
692 Emily Witt
690 Kady Stephens
684 Amber Jelsma

High Hdcp Game - Women

314 Kathi Kruithof
301 Kindra Williams
301 Brittany Holt
300 Robin DeMario
298 Eve Sheler

High Hdcp Series - Women

879 Kindra Williams
800 Jessica Zahm
790 Jen Whitman
784 Kathi Kruithof
783 Amber Jelsma

High Average - Men

236.8 Cori Roelofs
231.8 Chad Reiffer
225.0 Matt Jelsma
2242 Ron King
2214 Gordon Stene Jr.

High Average - Women

205.4 Brittany Holt
204.6 Liz Rike
199.3 Emily Witt
197.4 Amy SaLee
196.5 Amber Jelsma

Team Scratch Game
970 3 D'sandaSetofT's

Team Scratch Series
2744 3 D'sand a Setof T's

Team Handicap Game
1068 Scott Brunner's Pro Shop

Team Handicap Series
3012 3D'sandaSetofT's

960 Chalupa Batman 2709 Chalupa Batman 1067 3D'sand aSetof T's 3001 Off the Sheet
939 Greengo Motorsports 2694 Stacks on Racks 1062 Spring Bowlers 2998 Spring Bowlers
Last Week's Results This week (August 1), Thanks for bowling!
3D'sand a Set of T's 4, X Lovers 3 at Westgate Bowl:

Greengo Motorsports 4, What the Fo%#it 3
Blackout City 6, Who Gives a Split? 1
The Colors 0, Beans and Rice 0
Waffle Stompers 6, Spring Bowlers 1
Chalupa Batman 6, Kiss My Split 1
Spare Me 5, Off the Sheet 2
Ballz Deep 4.5, Royale Flush 2.5
Hillcrest Lanes 4, Hooters 3
Southwest Truck and Auto 4, Who Cares 3
Dad's lllegitimate Children 5, Split Happens 2
Brunner's Pro Shop 4, The Four Horsemen 3
Balls of Fire 5.5, We're Knott Cross 1.5
Spareway to Heaven 5, Pins-A-Flying 2
Stacks on Racks 6, Tater Tots 1
Rollin' Rocks 4, One and Done 3
Bitson's Bombers 5, King Pins 2
Yooper Loopers 4, Park Center Lanes 3

the format for our Baker Tournament.

Baker Tournament
See page 3 for information on

We hope to see everyone next May

for another summer of fun!




2017 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - August 1, 2017 - Final Standings

Name

Dale Brown

Jack Gistinger
Laura Mieczkowski
Dave Hubka

Sean Woolworth
Tony Paskewicz

Avg
198
165
164
209
189

177E

Hdcp
28

58
59
18
36
47

#1 - Who Cares

Hi Gm HiSer
268 668
226 588
213 569
258 718
246 610

#2 - Blackout City

Name

Kyle Wasko

Mike Hosford

Larry Christensen
Marc Chapin
Andrew Christensen
Josh Chase

Avg
213
185
187
194
223

138E

Hdcp
15

40
38
32
6
82

Hi Gm HiSer
279 750
243 646
259 633
270 696
264 732

#3 - Bitson's Bombers

Name

Tom Bergman
John Bitson
Steve Belknap
Chris McCune
Brian Walker
Greg Cudney II

Avg
189
203
192
166
188E
206E

Hdcp
36

24
34
57
37
21

Hi Gm HiSer
247 658
268 659
238 643
206 569
228 646

#4 - We're Knott Cross

Name

Cherylle Secl-Cross
Pat Cross

Dollie Knott

Kevin Knott

Kay Klosowski
Marty Klosowski

Avg
182
176
161
192
194
212

Hdcp
43

48
62
34
32
16

Hi Gm HiSer
217 599
226 604
205 512
237 661
245 617
258 691

#5 - The Four Horsemen

Name

Mike Froman
Donald Greene
Rob Knierim
Jason Walker
Jerry Hart
Duane Thelen

Avg
221
188
193
201
160

211E

Hdcp
8

37
33
26
63
17

Hi Gm HiSer
278 790
267 649
278 668
248 684
221 543

#6 - Stacks on Racks

Name

Chad Reiffer
Briana Chapman
Amber Borrello
Todd Stuart
Stephen Kern
Bryan Eaton

Avg
231
176
180
218
189

236E

Hdcp
0

48
45
10
36
0

Hi Gm HiSer
300 843
222 610
236 625
276 791
238 597

Pins
6539
5458
4451
6294
1709
0

Pins
7030
5575
6009
5849
1343

Pins
6244
4895
6363
5479

646

Pins
4923
4771
4845
6355
1168
1277

Pins
5967
6208
4636
6642
1446

Pins
7650
5822
4330
6540
2268

Gms

27
27
30
33

Name

Kim Kerwin
Joe Kerwin
Scott VerHage
Ben Eaches
Matt Lausin

Name

Reid Lundeen
Gregg Sturgess
Brittany Holt
Cori Roelofs
Brooke Short
Tanya Sturgess

Name

Dan Parish
Rob Feringa
Scott Wlochal
Bob Lampani
Robert Mojzak
Dan Cimoch

Name

Megan Tageson
Janet Bowers
Chuck Bowers
Nick Hilliard
John Thomasma

#7 - Kiss My Split

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
141 80 181 457
171 53 234 612
193 33 259 663
154 68 202 520
223E 6 236 620
#8 - X Lovers

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
161 62 208 528
204 23 256 708
205 22 279 693
236 0 299 808
210 18 268 661
172 52 206 554

#9 - Off the Sheet

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
194 32 265 664
183 42 242 671
200 27 236 651
227 2 257 740
206 21 254 687
204 23 276 698
#10 - Who Gives a Split?
Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
172 52 205 548
147 74 187 474
193 33 264 691
209 18 267 711
227 2 279 733

Pins
4667
5674
5228
5085
620

Pins
4353
4300
6162
7816
1894
1035

Pins
5260
6053
4822
3411
3715
2456

Pins
5676
3102
6378
6278
2047

#11 - Scott Brunner's Pro Shop

Name

Ed Lumb

Jen Whitman
John Corbett
James Whitman
Jim Whitman
Brian Gort

Name
Greg Gillmer
Josh Aikens

Gordon Stene Sr.

Gordon Stene Jr.
Curt Bemis

Avg
186
188
187
211

167E
152

Hdcp
39

37
38
17
56
70

Hi Gm HiSer
257 665
236 665
279 655
279 703
212 491

#12 - Hillcrest Lanes

Avg
191
203
203
221

192E

Hdcp
35

24
24
8
34

Hi Gm HiSer
253 682
246 658
269 691
286 754

Pins
6166
5656
5638
6984
0
1372

Pins
6331
6721
6729
7308
0

Gms
33
33
27
33

Gms
27
21
30

el

Gms
27
33
24
15
18
12

Gms

33
21
33
30

Gms

33
33
33
33
0



2017 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - August 1, 2017 - Final Standings

Name

Heather Ensing
Rick Ensing
Brian Clinger
Tom Kerwin
Matt Bonke

Avg
122
152
146
155
124

Hdcp
97

70
75
67
95

#13 - Spare Me

Hi Gm HiSer
151 415
231 541
209 498
210 528
146 372

#14 - What The Fo%#it

Name

Tina Friant
Don Friant
Brian Jahn
Jeff Freeman
Sharyl Jahn

Avg
138
175
211
202

211E

Hdcp
82

49
17
25
17

Hi Gm HiSer
204 469
265 614
279 789
278 667

#15 - Park Center Lanes

Name

Bob Lomonaco
Dan Prebenda
Joe Bartosiewicz
Ryan Lomonaco
Matt Teninty

#16 - Spareway to Heaven

Name

Calvin Broden
Kindra Williams
Floyd Haslett
Montese Johnson
Robert Lyons

Avg
178
174
197
190
157

Avg
150
185
168
172

217E

Hdcp
46

50
29
36
65

Hdcp
72

40
55
52
11

Hi Gm HiSer
279 728
255 633
265 690
225 657
222 534

Hi Gm HiSer
182 506
246 714
238 593
247 585
238 557

#17 - Rollin' Rocks

Name

Dan Bailey
Cleo Newton
Asa Bailey
Jeremy Agner
William Brent

Avg
196
177
150
193
175

Hdcp
30

47
72
33
49

Hi Gm HiSer
248 641
234 616
198 528
267 702
232 584

#18 - Chalupa Batman

Name

Amber Jelsma
Amber Parcels
Matt Jelsma
Ron King
Skyler Fisk
Ryan Regnerus

Avg
196
164
225
224
197

194E

Hdcp
30

59
4
5

29

32

Hi Gm HiSer
254 684
212 556
275 736
280 735
266 619
225 616

Pins
4028
5037
4409
4672
744

Pins
4586
5794
6970
6670

Pins
5887
5772
6503
3422
2515

Pins
4502
5553
5047
4135
557

Pins
6497
4260
4521
6378
2101

Pins
5897
4920
7426
6726
1182
616

#19 - Yooper Loopers

Name

Robin DeMario
Mike DeMario
Domenic DeMario
Doug Strayer
Marissa Steffens

Name

Tony Peters
Justin Riley
Kevin Watkins
Anthony DuBois
Jason Riley

Avg
182
200
194
197

155E

Hdcp
43

27
32
29
67

Hi Gm HiSer
259 617
289 780
277 660
300 722

#20 - The Colors

Avg
176
200
191
192
183

Hdcp
48

27
35
34
42

Hi Gm HiSer
223 571
254 689
246 705
258 655
197 560

#21 -3 D'sand a Setof T's

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
Derek Austin 200 27 259 718
Emily Witt 199 27 256 692
Jim DeBoer 220 9 277 758
Derek Case 220 9 279 762
Joe Austin 228 1 298 782
Matt Momber 213 15 256 681
#22 - Hooters

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
Phil Peters 159 63 205 534
Ken Kruithof 170 54 234 577
Kathi Kruithof 180 45 279 652
Dave Kaliniak 207 20 279 704
Kristin Warzinski 203E 24

Stacy McCarron 188E 37

#23 - Waffle Stompers

Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
Kyle Beardsley 170 54 221 618
Aaron Paiz 191 35 243 632
Tory Balulis 200 27 267 747
Tony Feaganes 172 52 232 592
Travis Eicholtz 196E 30 190 476

Name

David Bloye

Bob Salzman
Tracy Ward

Chris Ward

Scott Behmlander

#24 - Balls of Fire

Avg
189
191
166
184
190

Hdcp
36

35
57
41
36

Hi Gm HiSer
246 619
243 705
214 550
248 635
267 653

Pins
6029
6622
6420
6506

Pins
4769
5403
5744
5203
1100

Pins
4822
6578
3314
3969
4108
2563

Pins
5274
5620
5971
6845

Pins
5629
6325
6002
5676
476

Pins
6238
3453
4494
5545
4004

Gms
33
33
33
33

Gms
27
27
30
27

Gms
24
33
15
18
18
12

Gms
33
33
33
33

Gms
33
33
30
33
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Name

Betty MacDonald
Eve Sheler
Melanie Newton
Alan Sheler
Elaine Baker
Allison Courtney

#25 - One and Done

Avg
153
172
181
193
123

123E

Hdcp
69

52
44
33
96
96

Hi Gm HiSer
201 496
246 584
227 591
248 684
149 395

Pins
4618
5706
4905
6388
741
0

#26 - Dad's Illegitimate Children

Name

Adam Sikkema
Jessica Zahm
Larry Brasic
Payton Purnell
Derek Nyenhuis

Name

Liz Rike

Dave Jones
Brandon Rike
Josh Olger
Ben Rike
Tiffany Jones

Avg
171
166
199
189
212

Hdcp
53

57
27
36
16

Hi Gm HiSer
224 610
206 590
247 676
233 656
258 760

#27 - Ballz Deep

Avg
204
155
210
203

169E

160E

Hdcp
23

67
18
24
54
63

Hi Gm HiSer
254 680
221 521
276 725
269 742
187 513

Pins
5649
5000
5983
4542
1913

Pins
6755
4670
6961
6728
513

#28 - Southwest Truck and Auto

Name

Tracy DuBois
Rich Ebel
Dean Harrison
Randy Hudson
Curt Hudson
Dan Schuelke

Name

Martin Botello
Juan Rocha
Julian Botello
Stephen Greene
Matt Hallock

Name
Andrew Bosch
Doug Fox
Darin VanKley
Ryan Lewis
Mike Nichols
Troy Hoffman

Avg
169
190
197
193

230E
199

Hdcp
54

36
29
33
0
27

Hi Gm HiSer
225 605
253 723
251 678
243 670
226 610

#29 - Beans and Rice

Avg
134
184
191
193

183E

Hdcp
86

41
35
33
42

Hi Gm HiSer
189 499
235 634
266 689
264 649
235 568

#30 - Split Happens

Avg
162
178
192
183
176

195E

Hdcp
61

46
34
42
48
31

Hi Gm HiSer
233 553
245 567
250 687
229 609
210 592
187 525

Pins
5581
6271
5933
6379
0
1197

Pins
4025
4972
5731
5794
568

Pins
3903
4826
4037
4963
5302
525

Gms

30
27
30
30

Gms

24
27
21
27
30
3

#31 - Spring Bowlers

#32 - Greengo Motorsports

Name Avg
Alan Sonke 180
Jim Sprague 170
Brad Wheaton 193
Wally Chartrand 171
David Ferrell 210E
Matt DeHaan 217E
Name Avg
Tim Greene 203
Steve Greene 196
Charlie Brown Sr. 186
Shawn Simon 213
Mike Lipzinski 197E

Hdcp
45

54
33
53
18
11

Hdcp
24

30
39
15
29

Hi Gm HiSer
265 659
233 603
300 718
233 599

Hi Gm HiSer
263 672
245 669
256 626
259 701
248 664

#33 - King Pins

Name Avg
Jim Biesbrock 151
Don King 153
Juan Zamarripa 176
Ray Tarasiewicz 194
Riley Barlow 152E
James Biesbrock Jr. 192

Hdcp
71

69
48
32
70
34

Hi Gm HiSer
191 520
212 550
225 633
269 699
226 634

#34 - Royale Flush

Name Avg
Vicki Toelle 124
Ben Dixon 161
Janice Toelle-Dixon 131
John Toelle 147
Julie Pierson 130E

Hdcp
95

62
89
74
90

Hi Gm HiSer
173 436
223 569
175 484
190 506

#35 - Tater Tots

Name Avg
George Miller 210
Kady Stephens 191
Amy SaLee 197
Mack Smith Jr. 194
Bruce Defreese 185

Hdcp
18

35
29
32
40

Hi Gm HiSer
259 673
266 690
247 658
246 636
232 611

#36 - Pins-A-Flying

Name Avg
Sally Grochowalski 182
Stan Grochowalski 165
Paul Graff 198
Kim Strayer 185
Brandon Engstrom 232
Ed Grochowalski 202E

Hdcp
43

58
28
40
0
25

Hi Gm HiSer
214 602
237 632
286 696
243 638
267 703
193 517

Pins
5964
5623
6369
5647

Pins
6093
6487
6150
6390
664

Pins
4080
5080
5835
6431

1152

Pins
4099
5313
4327
4857

Pins
6933
6325
5923
2331
3895

Pins
5469
4975
5950
6110
1395
517

Gms
33
33
33
33

Gms

30
33
33
30

Gms

27
33
33
33

Gms

33
33
33
33

Gms

33
33
30
12
21
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Substitutes
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Tyler Carpenter 124E 95 166 374 374 3
Doug Straub 199E 27 213 581 581 3
Joel Cross 147E 74 201 479 479 3
John Powney 214 14 259 677 2568 12
Cam Tenhoopen 211E 17 213 481 481 3
Dan Hudson 205 22 276 718 2466 12
Brian Walker 155 67 175 479 930 6
Allie Neal 210E 18 201 550 550 3
Mike Lasko 197E 29 181 181 181 1
Sally Ward 185E 40 164 452 452 3
Chris Yowtz 212E 16 229 605 605 3
Lon Peless 228E 1 290 778 778 3




